

BA 310 State Vs. Kunal Kaushal FIR No.24 of 05.01.2018

Present: Sh.Pawan K.Ghai Adv counsel for applicant.

Bail application under section 438 Cr.P.C in case FIR No.24 dated 05.01.2018, U/S 188/336/420 IPC, 15 Environment Act, P.S.Focal Point has been received by entrustment. It be registered. Notice of the bail application be issued to the Addl. PP for the State. Record of the concerned police station be called.

Heard on the point of interim anticipatory bail. After going through the contents of the FIR, it has been found that on the basis of secret information FIR has been registered against the applicant. The authenticity and evidentially value of the secret information against the applicant will be seen during the conclusion of trial. There is nothing on record at this stage that there is any victim at the hands of applicant as per the allegations of secret information. There is nothing on record that applicant may tamper with the prosecution witnesses and flee from justice if he is allowed to be released on interim anticipatory bail. Hence, accordingly, applicant Kunal Kaushal is directed to join the investigation before the I.O/arresting officer till 20.01.2018 and on doing so I.O/arresting officer shall release the applicant Kunal Kaushal on interim anticipatory bail. It is made clear that applicant will cooperate with the IO/arresting officer for effecting the recovery of China Dor if any and to come up on 20.01.2018 for consideration.

Date of Order:09.01.2018

Krishan Kumar
Stenographer-I

Next Date:20.01.2018

Purpose:-

(Amar Paul)
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Ludhiana.
UID-PB0450