

13.01.2022

The case file is taken up today for hearing through VC pursuant to the direction issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide its order No.896/RG/DHC/2021, dated 30.12.2021.

Present : Sh. Salman Khan, learned proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. F.S. Chauhan, learned counsel for defendant no.1, 3 and 4.
Defendant no.2 is already ex-parte.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the interim application.

Written statement on behalf of defendant no.1, 3 and 4 already filed.
Replication to the written statement of defendant no.1, 3 and 4 also already filed.
Copy of replication be supplied against receiving.

An adjournment is sought by learned proxy counsel for plaintiff submitting that the main counsel is not well. Adjournment is allowed for today only.

List for purpose fixed on **21.03.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
13.01.2022