

CS No. 71/21

25.04.2022

Present : Sh. Ashish Agarwal, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Nimisha Sharma, ld. counsel for defendant.

Matter was fixed for verification of settlement.

WS not filed by the defendant.

At this stage, defendant is directed to file WS
within 30 days.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for filing of WS on 17.09.2022.

(Ramesh Kumar-II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/25.04.2022