

Sumanjeet VS State of Punjab etc.

Present: Sh. Gaurav Mahajan Advocate for the appellant.  
Sh.Bikramjeet Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Today, Sh.Bikramjeet Singh, Additional, Public Prosecutor for State has stated that accused-applicant has joined the investigation in compliance of order dated 03.01.2024 and she is no more required for further custodial interrogation. ASI Gurdip Singh No.216/Gsp, PS, City Gurdaspur appeared in the Court and made a statement that accused-applicant has joined the investigation and not required for further investigation.

2. Heard. In view of the facts and circumstances of the case, order dated 03.01.2024 passed by this Court vide which accused-applicant was given concession of interim anticipatory bail is made absolute and stands confirmed as per the conditions mentioned therein. The accused-applicant shall remain bound by the conditions mentioned in Section 438(2) Cr.P.C.

3. Bail application of accused-applicant in FIR No. 261 dated 20.12.2023 under Sections 465, 467, 468, 471, 34 IPC, PS City Gurdaspur, District Gurdaspur stands allowed and disposed off.

4. Police record be returned and file be consigned to the record room.

**Date of order:- 31.01.2024.**

Iqbal Singh, Stenographer-I

**(Raman Goklaney)**  
(UID No. PB-0687)  
**Additional Sessions Judge,**  
**Gurdaspur.**