

12 CS 71/21

ASHU GUPTA Vs. HDFC BANK AND ORS

13.02.2024
AT 12.05 PM

Present: Sh. Ashish Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Kashikha Singhla, Ld. Proxy counsel for Ms.
Amita Kumari, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Evidence affidavit of PW1 filed. Copy already
supplied through Speed Post.

It is submitted by the Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendants that they have received the copy of the evidence
affidavit yesterday itself.

In view of the facts and circumstances, matter be
adjourned.

Put up for PE on 06.04.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
13.02.2024