

24 CS 71/21
ASHU GUPTA Vs. HDFC BANK AND ORS

06.04.2024
AT 12.22 PM

Present: Sh. O.P. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Nimisha Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
defendants.

Matter is listed for PE.

PW Ashu Gupta is present.

It is jointly submitted by the Ld. Counsels that there is a possibility of settlement and requests to refer the matter to Mediation Centre, Shahdara District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

Considering the request, the matter is referred to Mediation Centre, Shahdara District, KKD Courts, Delhi on 16.04.2024 at 12.00 Noon and before this Court on 02.07.2024.

Put up for report from Mediation on 02.07.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.04.2024.