

14 CS 71/21
ASHU GUPTA Vs. HDFC BANK AND ORS

12.08.2025

At 11:33am

Present: Sh. O.P. Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Nimisha Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendants
through VC.

Evidence affidavit of PW Ashu Gupta filed on
29.07.2025.

Ld. counsel for defendants submits that she has not received copy of evidence affidavit of PW Ashu Gupta. On request and in order to avoid any further controversy, Ld. counsel for plaintiff placed an additional copy of evidence affidavit of PW Ashu Gupta on record for supplying the same to Ld. counsel for defendants.

Ld. counsel for defendants is directed to collect the copy of evidence affidavit of PW Ashu Gupta from the Ahlmad/Assistant Ahlmad of this Court under acknowledgment.

PW Ashu Gupta is present.

Put up for PE on **04.11.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
12.08.2025